system (DAS), which is a network of spatially-separated antenna sites connected to 
a common source that provides wireless service within a geographic area or 
structure.  
"Arterial Street" means any street that collects Collector Streets with a traffic volume 
of seven thousand five hundred to fifteen thousand (7,500 to 15,000) vehicles per 
day, including but not limited to Canyon Road, Moraga Road, Moraga Way, Rheem 
Boulevard, and St. Mary's Road. 
"Applicant” means those qualified applicants who meet the requirements of Moraga 
Municipal Code section 8.12.030. 
“Approval Authority” means the commission, board or official responsible for review 
of permit applications and vested with the authority to approve or deny such 
applications.  
"Collector Street" means any street that collects local streets and feeds into Arterial 
Streets with a typical traffic volume of two thousand to seven thousand five hundred 
(2,000 to 7,500) vehicles per day, including but not limited to Bollinger Canyon, Calle 
La Mesa, Camino Pablo, Camino Ricardo, Campolindo Drive, Corliss Drive, Country 
Club Drive, De La Cruz, portions of Donald Drive, Fernwood Drive, Larch Avenue, 
Natalie Drive, Paseo Del Rio, Paseo Grande, Rimer Drive, Sanders Drive, School